

Tri-Toon Center Cradle Assembly 4k/5500 (Set of 2)

Instructions

Part #: 1026458

Parts List			
ITEM	QTY	PART NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
1	4	1026454	Bunk Post Tri-Toon Center Cradle
2	2	1026457	Assy Bunk - Tri-Toon Cradle
-	1	1002237	Bolt Bag Full Length Bunk
3	16	1001802	Nut Flange 3/8-16 Brass
4	4	1002429	Bolt Hex 3/8-16 x 2.25 SS 304
5	12	1002432	Bolt Hex 3/8-16 x 3.0 SS 304
6	4	1027585	Wdmt Adjustable Pocket 4-5510

Failure to follow instructions may result in personal injury and may invalidate the applicable warranty.

Note: The Tri-Toon is designed to be used with the pontoon guide/cradle kit to properly fit Tri-Toon boats.

Step 1. Place two cradle pockets on the front rack beam and two cradle pockets on the rear rack beam. Determine the bunk spacing you will need to fit your application and center the kit by measuring from the side rack beams to the cradle pockets in the front and rear and adjusting so the measurement is the same on both sides.

Step 2. Secure cradle pockets in place with two 3/8 x 3.0 hex bolts and two 3/8 flange nuts.

Step 3. Insert bunk legs into cradle pockets. Secure at desired height with one 3/8 x 2-1/4 hex bolt and one 3/8 flange nut.

Step 4. Place bunk on top of bunk posts so the bunk post fits into drilled channel. Insert one 3/8 x 3 hex bolt through the drilled channel and bunk post. Secure with a 3/8 flange nut.

Note: The bunks are made to be offset toward the front or rear of lift depending on your application.

